
Internationa! Atomic Energy Agency 

GENERAL CONFERENCE 

GC(XXVII)/694 
6 October 1983 

GENERAL Distr. 

Original: ENGLISH 

Twenty-seventh regular session 

Item 12 of the provisional agenda 
(GC(XXVII)/683) 

STAFFING OF THE AGENCY'S SECRETARIAT 

Implementation of General Conference resolution GC(XXV)/RES/386 

1. In accordance with paragraph 3 of resolution GC(XXV)/RES/386 and para­
graph 3 of resolution GC(XXVI)/RES/401, the Director General presents, in the 
Annexes hereto, statistical data on the Professional staffing situation in 
the Secretariat for the period 1 September 1982 to 1 September 1983. The 
tables follow in format those submitted to the General Conference last year 
in document GC(XXVI)/672/Add.1. 

2. The data relate only to staff in posts that are subject to geographical 
distribution; staff in linguistic posts (i.e. interpreters, revisers, trans­
lators and editors) are not covered. 

3. The data presented in the Annexes are as follows: 

Annex I - Professional staff by area and country on 
1 September 1982 and 1 September 1983 

Annex II - Separations during the period 1 September 1982-
1 September 1983 

Annex III - Appointments from outside the Secretariat during 
the period 1 September 1982-1 September 1983 
(by country) 

Annex IV - Appointments from outside the Secretariat during 
the period 1 September 1982-1 September 1983 
(by Department) 

Annex V - Appointments from inside the Secretariat during 
the period 1 September 1982-1 September 1983 
(by Department) 

Annex VI - Outside applications received during the period 
1 September 1982-1 September 1983 (by country) 
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Annex VII - Outside applications received during the period 
1 September 1982-1 September 1983 (by Department) 

Annex VIII - Posts subject to geographical distribution filled 
on 1 September 1982 and 1 September 1983 
(by Department) 

4. During the period 1 September 1982 to 1 September 1983, 105 vacancy 
notices were issued. Of these, 65 had been closed by 1 September 1983. 
Ninety-six persons were appointed on the basis of vacancy notices, some of 
which related to more than one post or were closed before the above 
reference period. 

Abbreviations used in the Annexes: 

DG Director General's Office and Secretariat of the 
Policy-making Organs 

AD Department of Administration 

RI Department of Research and Isotopes 

SG Department of Safeguards 

TC Department of Technical Co-operation 

NE Department of Nuclear Energy and Safety 

SEC Secondment 
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COUNTRIES 
{TENTATIVELY ARRANGED 
8Y GEOGRAPHICAL AREA) 
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P-5 P-4 P-3 P-2 P - l TOTAL 
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SEPARATIONS BY COUNTRY DURING T H E P E R I O D 
2 SEPTEMBER 1 9 8 2 - 1 SEPTEMBER 1 9 8 3 

COUNTRIES DDG D P - 5 P - 4 P - 3 P - 2 P - l TOTAL 

ARGENTINA 1 1 
AUSTRI A 1 1 1 . 3 
B E L G I J M 1 1 
BUL GARIA 1 1 2 
BYELORUSSIAN SSR 1 1 
CANADA 1 1 1 2 5 
DENMARK 1 1 
FRANCE 1 1 
GERMANYt F . R . O F 1 1 
GREECE 1 " 1 
HUNGARY 2 2 
I N D I A 1 1 
JAPAN 1 7 * 1 2 
P A K I S T A N 1 1 
PANAM<V 1 1 
P H I L I P P I N E S 1 1 
POLAND 2 1 3 
SWEDE* 1 1 
U K R A I N I A N SSR 1 1 
USA 4 6 1 2 1 3 
USSR 1 1 9 2 1 1 4 
Z A I R E 1 1 

TOTAL 1 1 11 3 5 15 5 6 3 
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APPOINTMENTS BY COUNTRY FROM OUTSIDE 
THE SECRETARIAT DURING THE PERIOD 

2 SEPTEMBER 1982 - 1 SEPTEMBER 1983 

COUNTRIES ODG P-5 P-4 P-3 P-2 =>-l TOTAL 

ARGENTINA 
AUSTRALIA 
AUSTRIA 
BANGLADESH 
BOLIVI A 
BRAZI. 
BULGARIA 
BURMA 
BYELORUSSIAN SSR 
CANADA 
CHILE 
CUBA 
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 
DENMARK 
FINLAND 
FRANCE 
GERMAN DEM.REP. 
GERMANY, F.R.OF 
GHANA 
GREECE 
HUNGARY 
INDIA 
INDONESIA 
IRAQ 
ITALY 
JAPAN 
MALI 
MEXIC3 
NETHERLANDS 
NIGERI A 
PHILIPPINES 
POLAND 
SIERRA LEONE 
SPAIN 
SRI LANKA 
SWEDEN 
SWITZERLAND 
UK 
UKRAINIAN SSR 
USA 
USSR 

2 
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2 
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3 
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1 
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TOTAL 1 3 13 32 29 10 1 89 
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APPOINTMENTS FROM OUTSIDE THE SECRETARIAT*) 
DURING THE PERIOD 

1 SEPTEM8ER 1982 - 1 SEPTEMBER 1983 
BY DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT) DDG 1 D J P-5 | P-4 | P -3 | P-2 | P - l | TOTAL 

D G J - | - | - J - | - 11 - J - | 

AD 1 - 1 1 | - | 3 | 2 | l | - | 7 

R I l - l 1 I 3 | 7 | 2 | 3 1 - | 16 

SG | l l 1 J 2 | 12 | 22 j 4 j - | 4 2 

TC i - l - l 2 | - | - | l | 1 | 4 

NE J - l - l 6 | 1 0 J 2 | l | - | 19 

SECO^DMT.I | - | - | - I 1 I - I - I 1 

TOTA. I 1 I 3 I 13 J 32 I 2 9 I 10 I 1 I 39 

* ) THIS TABLE INCLUDES STAFF MEMBERS TRANSFERRING F30M POSTS NOT 
SUBJECT TO GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION ( I . E . GS STAFF MEMBERS) 
TO POSTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO GEOGRAPHICAL D I S T R I B U T I O N . 
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APPOINTMENTS BY DEPARTMENT FROM I N S I D E 
THE SECRETARIAT DURING THE PERIOD 

1 SEPTEMBER 1 9 8 2 - 1 SEPTEMBER 1 9 8 3 
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OUTSIDE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED DURING THE PERIOD 
1 SEPTEMBER 1982 - 1 SEPTEMBER 1983 

BY CCUNTRY 

AFGHANISTAN 
ALGERIA 
ANGGuA 
ARGENTINA 
AUST* I A 
AUSTRALIA 
BANGLADESH 
BELGIUM 
BOLIi/ I A 
BRAZIL 
BULGARIA 
BURMA 
CAMEROON. U.R 
CANADA 
CHAD 
CHILE 
COLOMBIA 
COST* RICA 
CYPRJS 
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 
DENMARK 
ECUADOR 
EGYPT 
EL SALVADOR 
ETHIOPIA 
FINLAND 
FRANCE 
GERMAN D.R. 
GERMANY.F.R. 
GHANA 
GREECE 
GUATEMALA 
HCNDJRAS 
HUNGARY 
INDIA 
INDONESIA 
IRAN, ISLAMIC R. 
IRAQ 
IRELAND 
ISRAEL 
ITALY 
JAMAICA 
JAPA^ 
JORDAN 
KENYA 
KOREA, REP.OF 
LEBANON 
LIBERIA 

1 
5 
4 

21 
36 
6 

43 
50 
19 
19 
2 

35 
5 

87 
1 
5 

17 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 

41 
4 
8 
3 
77 
2 

105 
53 
13 
2 
2 
5 

91 
4 
13 
5 

11 
3 

50 
1 

14 
4 
9 
3 
2 
5 

LUXEMBOURG 
MADAGASCAR 
MALAYSIA 
MAL I 

* MAURITANIA 
MAURITIUS 
MEXICO 
MURUCCO 

* NEPAL 
NETHERLANDS 
NICARAGUA 
NIGER 
NIGERIA 
NORWAY 
NEW ZEALAND 
PAKISTAN 
PERU 
PHILIPPINES 
POLAND 
PORTUGAL 
ROMANIA 
SENEGAL 
SIERRA LEONE 
SOUTH AFRICA 
SPAIN 
SRI LANKA 
SUDAN 
SWEDEN 
SWITZERLAND 
SYRIAN ARAB R 
TANZANIA U.R. 
THAILAND 

* TOGO 
TUNISIA 
TURKEY 
UGANDA 
UK 
USSR 
USA 
URUGUAY 
VENEZUELA 
VIET NAM 

* YEMEN ARAB R. 
YUGOSLAVIA 
ZAIRE 
ZAMBIA 

* STATELESS 
NAT. NOT IDENTIFIED 

12 
13 
3 
3 
2 
3 

22 
4 
6 

16 
1 
5 

15 
3 
4 

20 
17 
53 
6 
4 

13 
6 
5 
2 

86 
23 
7 

44 
20 
2 
1 
1 
1 

10 
22 
1 

84 
30 

474 
11 
15 
1 
1 

18 
27 
10 
4 

42 

TOTAL COUNTRIES : 94 
TOTA_ APPLICATIONS: 2091 

IN ADDITION TO THESE APPLICATIONS RECEIVED IN RESPONSE 
TO PROFESSIONAL VACANCY NOTICES, 2042 APPLICATIONS WERE 
RECEIVED FOR GENERAL CONSIDERATION FOR P AND GS POSTS. 

*) N3T A MEMBER STATE OF THE I.A.E.A. 
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Annex VII 

NUMBER OF OUTSIDE A P P L I C A T I O N S R E C E I V E D 
DURING THE P E R I O D 

1 SEPTEMBER 1 9 8 2 - 1 SEPTEMBER 1 9 3 3 
BY DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT 

AD 

RI 

SG 

TC 

NE 

TOTAL 

DDG , 

j 

-

-

-

-

-

0 i 

19 ; 

15 

35 

12 

-

81 

P-5 j 

66* 

18 

a 

41 

106 

239 

P-4 

75* 

96 i 

158 

23 

444 

796 

P-3 | 

218*; 

38 i 

147 

61 

102 

566 

P-2 , 

132* 

60 

-

135 

55 

382 

P-l i 

-

-

27 

—. 

-

1 27 

TOTAL | 

510* | 

22 7 | 

375 | 

272 | 

707 | 

I 2091 j 

* THESE F IGURES INCLUDE 1 4 5 A P P L I C A T I O N S FOR LANGUAGES 
POSTS NUT SUBJECT TO GEOGRAPHICAL D I S T R I B U T I O N . 
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Annex VIII 

?OSTS SUBJECT TC GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION F I L L E D ON 

1 SEPTEMBER 1982 

DEPARTMENT| DDG j D | P -5 | P - 4 J P-3 J P-2 | P - l J TCTAL 

DG I - J 2 | - | 1 | - | 1 J[ - I 4 

AD | 1 | 8 | 17 | 17 J 11 J 8 J 2 | 6 4 

R I | 1 | 3 | 22 J 3 4 | 12 I 10 j 3 j 85 

SG | 1 1 4 J 38 J 78 | 63 | 13 J 3 j 20 0 

TC | 1 J 2 I 9 | 10 | 9 J 4 1 1 J 3 6 

NE | 1 | 5 | 26 j 36 J 27 | 6 | 5 | 106 

SECOMDMT.I - l - I - l - l - l - l - J 

TOTA_ i 5 I 24 I 112 i 176 I 122 I 42 I 14 I 4 9 5 

1 SEPTEMBER 1983 

DEPARTMENT] DDG | D | P -5 | P - 4 J P-3 | P-2 | P - l | TOTAL 

DG l - J 2 J - j 1 | - | l j - l 4 

AD | 1 | 9 | 15 ) 16 | 14 | 10 | - | 6 5 

R I | 1 | 3 1 24 | 33 | 12 I 11 I 3 | 8 7 

SG ] 1 J 9 I 3 3 | 80 I 74 ] 12 | 2 | 2 1 6 

TC J 1 J 2 j 10 | 9 | 8 j 4 I 1 | 3 5 

NE j 1 | 5 | 28 | 38 | 25 | 6 | 3 | 106 

SECOMDMT.I - J l l - l l l 1 I - I - I 3 

TOTA_ J 5 J 3 1 | 115 | 178 J 134 | 4 4 | 9 J 516 




